
I^h..’. »> ■ OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 • • -•.' ' ' .*• * ',-• •
MAY’ 1962 EDITION *» b

,.....<•, GSA WAMil CFW 1°1-H.6' ;/ $•/•'' -"•

'UNn'ED STATES GOVEMRiENT

^i^em^aAim
TO SAC (44-1114) DATE 5/27/68

FROM k:^ A SA C KYLE G. CLARK

subject,:
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Buy. U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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,z - On.5/24/68, Officer DESANNO, O’Hare Field, Chicago ’ 
Police Department, telephonically Advised-that he had received . / 
information ./from Hertz’ Rent-A-Car, Chicago, that, a Miss DUFFY, : .
Hertz Rent-A-Car, Rockford, Illinois airportp/rented a Mustang 
.color green, bearing 1968 license HC 8409 and Hertz No. • .' i/</X'‘. • 
31060, to an individual' identifying himself as MIKE SKOFF, on 
5/23/68. SKOFF reportedly /stated his plane had been grounded .. .^- 
and he needed to report to his place- of/employment / 'the Palwaukee , 
Airport, Glenview, employer CHARLES PRIESTER, residence 2748 
Covert -Road:/. Glenview;./,..>.-.V ’-'7Z.^ W-"/^ ■:/ ■ './'.

.Inquiry by SA WALKER: determined that one MIKE ' SKAFF. ^\ 
is the son of news broadcaster- VINCE; LLOYD and part pwner~of/ \ i?;
the Palwaukee Airport. It was 
was employed as claimed ;.- :./^

. Inquiry- was made, into this matter inasmuch as Miss 
DUFFY advised on 5/24/68 that she.received a wanted flyer of 
JAMES EARL RAY and . she -was certain that MIKE : SKAFF and RAY / 
were.one and.the same. In view of the above..no further 
invest iga tion
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SA THOMAS W. PARRISH

. subject: : MURKIN

UNITED STATES dWERNMENT

/SACJ CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 5/27/68

Memorandum

' j; Qn May 9, rl968/ TOM NEWCOMB, Manager, Enco 
Service Station, Torrence and Calumet City,
furnished information that ROBERT _CAREY on April 29, 
1968, driving a 1960 Ford PlcTtup ,~pas t a fraudulent 
check, u, .H6: -used Enco credit card belonging to ARTHUR G 
NIX. The check was drawn oh &ibankAin Huntsvil^^ 
Texas. He stayed at rhe Crown Motel, Calumet City. 
NEUCOMB understood:that he had skipped without paying 
his bill. He advised that in a conversation with the 
manager of the CrOwn Motel they-agreed that CAREY looked 
very similar to the subject RAT^^CAROL JONES advised 
that CAREY had Texas license | ■ and reiterated that
he appeared very si mi lar to subject RAY,.

,.,:../ /T . On May 9, 1968, ;teletype was sent to Houston 
and San Antonio arid CAREY was,subsequently.eliminated

tCHEb—_ _ INDEXED A.

W2? 1968

-) FBI—CHICAGO

TWP:cmm
(1) ,z
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Memorandum
SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) 
ATT: SA R*:'DUMAINE ;.-T

. DATE: MAY 27,1968

:SA ROBERT -Ps BRANNIGAN

subject: c MURKIN ' \ \ .

Re KG TEL th bu 5/22/68

■ • • Oh 5/24/67 MRS R. PULLIAr 5.447 Wi. Chicago Ay-e& advised 
that she had been residing at this address for tb ie ,pa 
She stated that there are no residents in this t mild
have been there longer than she has » ■ .'-;../■

PULLTa stated that the building is pre sent V y own . ^ (--------------~~- . . . .. - _ . .. —-------^.'

st 3 years 
ling who

led by a
GRANDINETTI. who took it over from, the PILGRI M REALTY COMPANY 

in December of 1967*
On 5/24/67 MRS E.H. MEL0NEr saleswoman, PILGRIM 

S 563’7 W. Lake St* advised a search of her’ reef ords r 
at 5447 W« Chicago Aveu failed to reflect anyon e by t 
MRS* IRENE COLLINS ever having lived at this ac idress® She added 
that a check with other members of the firm re■ COLLINS was negative

She stated her Company managed this build■ing from July!, 1963 
to October 31, 1967. ■ f .

REALTY CO., . 
re past tenants 
he name of

supr^, she/ ;. .■ It is noted that in interview with MRS. ' iPULLIA' , . . ..
stated she never knew anyone by the name oiklRiiENE COLLINS ev< 
having lived at the. above mentioned addresse J

ever-

. LEADS. CHICAGO DIVISION

1/ Will conduct credit and criminal re IRENE COLLINS

Note: Credit and criminal checks have been J {Submitted by this 
writer and results will be forwarded f\bv? SA DUMA INE.writer and results will be- forwarded.^

ERIALL

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Saving.Plan -
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Memorandum
TO . SAC CHICAGO (44-1114) date:; 5/27/68

FROM •: SA JOHN J.. SHERIDAN

subject:' murkiN

SA JOHN J
The following investigation was conducted by

SHERIDAN at Rochelle Illinois on 5/6

;?^< ; ; / Chief of Police FRANK DANEKAS and Capta
GRAY, Rochelle Police Department, were shown the 
of JAMES EARL RAY and they both stated they know 
in Rochelle, Illinois, area resembling the subjec

in HAROLD 
photographs 
of ho one

eA; ROBERT DOWD/ Station Agent, CB&Q Railro 
Illinois, advised that' he was on duty the night o 

- and he recalls no one resembling a photograph Of 
traveling on any train going through Rochelle. /R 
that for the night of May 3, 1968, the Burlington 
left Rochelle at 10:07 p.m. and he sold three tic! 
train, One was an adult fare to Chicago, and he 
half fares to Aurora. e He stated the half fares wi 
tO'children under 12 years of age. He.could not,i 
recall to whom he sold the adult ticket to Chicag< 
that definitely the person did not resemble the p! 
JAMES EARLY RAY; /He, stated that no names are tak< _ ... ......... t 

• purchases a ticket on the train unless they apply for advance
. ■• reservations beyond =Chicago, Y< Y ?.'/'- ■’;., ? ;v/'^ •<?;,/Y/YY'

ad, Rochelle,.' , . 
f May 3; 1968, /./ 
the subject;. i/' ;
is records shows 
; Silver Glade ■ •• 
kets on;that;
also sold two :• .... 
ould have been 
specifically 
o',.. but stated; ' <• •’• 
hotograph of -.; ..;
en when a person

; '< ^\^^i;^ Mr • ■ JERRY EWALT, and: GEORGE VRANA,' Station Agents
• CB&Q Railroad, Rochelle, Illinois, were shown photographs of - 

JAMES EARL RAY and neither of them could identify the'photograph 
of any individual they ever saw around the railroad station <- ’ /

;• .fat Rochelle Illinois 5 ^^ ".'• • •

Bureau and Mr. J;/.C. MARSHALL,i__ ^ , _.._, ...
records on JAMES EARL RAY uhder his true name or

2 - Chicago 
JJS:eas

' .• Y A recheck was made of the.records of the Rochelie Credit 
YYC . MARSHALL, Owner, advised that Tie has no 

records on JAMES EARL RAY uhder his true name or any; known alias nor 
could he identify the photograph of anyone he had ever'seen in
the past

□NDEXED_CHED_

Buy U.S, Savings Bonds 'Regularly on the Payroll Savings Rian"

>; W 2 ^1968

; fbi—Chicago ", /;
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CG 44-1114

• ' Mr. JACK CALLAGHAN, Personnel Manager, California.
Banking Company, advised that he reviewed his records for all ‘ .
present and past employees for JAMES EARL RAY and all known 
aliases, arid, was unable to locate any records on him. Photographs 
of RAY were exhibited to Mr. CALLAGHAN as well as all other employees 
in the Personnel Office and no identification was made. ./ .. ;

ADMINISTRATIVE > - v^ . ,7 •” .

Mr. DOWD stated he couljA not 
employees oh-the train and that/, that jii 
obtained from the Burlington Railroad,-

■ ■• r .* 1 * • ■ - I « ’ . "* ’ ■ i -r 1-1 •*•*”. * *~" , J

' ’: h , * *1 • ’ ■. ■ ■ ■ < :• , * 1? ^ -*'*•' * ' ■ * '
' . ’ ■ / 1 1 ■ - - • , ^ v A ■ ’ t *■ 4 ’ ‘A '" ■ ! .■ ' ’

' , ' ' ■ " - • - ' ‘ . • ’ „ - \ •1

Lpdeytify any of the 
[formation could be 
in Chicago. • . • •..

\ ? • . . ■* . ■

, . ' .L b ' A' ' •' ’' r ’­

4 ♦ ■ 1 ’ ’ . ‘ ’ „
^r" ';■'■' - ■ ■ ’ ^ ‘ r , . .

: 1 * L - C ' * % i" '' .•

• • * • ' z - ' *

■ * ■ - ’ 7 r ,

' ^ ' ‘ " ' r , ‘ J
. ^ r . i*v ' ' . *

-,'**/’ . ' ’ 3 - ‘ , ' r '
r‘ l;. J ' ‘ 'r' . ■ ■ , ' ■ . b -J . ,.-_. f ‘ '
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, CHICAGO (B)144-1114-199) date: 5/24/68

from : SA ROBERT C. ROBINSON

subject: MURKIN

Rememo SA PHILLIP R. TRACY, JR. dated 5/4/68

On 5/6/68 MR. C.E. ALLEN, Conductor on the Burlington 
Silver Glade Train on 5/3/68, home address 858 Foran Street, 
Aurora, viewed several photographs of white males including a 
photograph of JAMES EARL RAY. ALLEN advised that he recalled 
the individual on the train referred to and that it was 
definitely not JAMES EARL RAY.

After numerous attempts O.A. WESTLUND, Brakeman an the 
Burlington Silver Glade on 5/3/68 was contacted at his home at 
581 South Lincoln St., Aurora, Illinois. WESTLUND stated ALLEN 
had mentioned the above individual to him but he did not even 
recall seeing the man. He was unable to identify a photograph of 
JAMES EARL RAY.

nW 2 068 

FBI —CHICAGO
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UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
to ; SAC (44-1114) date: May 28, 1968

FROM : SA EARNIE L. WALDRUP

subject: JAMES EARL RAY, aka.. Fugitive 
Murkin ' '

On this date, Mrs. VIVIAN PLATT „ _, 805 Glavey Rd., 
Highland Park, Illinois ’(Phone 831-4358) telephonically advised 
that she is a Dietition at CONDELL HOSPITAL, Libertyville, Ill. 
She advised that she has a xerox copy of the application of an 
individual whom she feels is possibly identical with the subject

the copy
Mrs. PLATT furnished the following information from

of the application:
Name 
Addre s s-
Phone
Parents

ERIC R. HELFRI#CH or
1325 Manville Rd*, Lake 
356-8640 /

Villa, ILL*

SSN
DOB
Hgt.
Wgt. 
Hair 
Build 
Fmr. Empl.

Mr. and Mrs. ERIC H. HELFRICH or 
HELFRITCL, above address.

, (place not indicated) 
Not indicated (estimated 6’0”)

n it

Dark Brown 
Athletic

(estimated 200#)

Hickory NX Knoll Golf Course (as 
Keeper until 7/66)
Peace Corps (7/66 in E. JJ Africa 
4/67)

Green * s

until

for

References

leaving Peace Corps)
Hickory Knoll Golf Course (4/67 - 11/67) 
Alpine Lodge, Bx* 716, Aspen, Colo, 
(Waiter and kitchen help 1/68 - 4?68) 
GEORGE MILDER, Rt. #1, Bx. 60, 
Grayslake, Ill. (Retired Plant Mgr.) 
JOHN HUMPHRIES, Rt. #2, Box 84819, 
Lake Villa, Ill. (Retired Carpenter) 
FRANK McLOLAINE, 3812 Lake St., 
Wilmette, Ill. (Lawyer)^ A

ELW SEARCHED___  —INDEXED^
SERIALIZED—^—FILED <L

MAV ? $ 1968 

FBI—CHICAGO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan- m
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Mrs. PLATT advised that HELFRITCH applied for employ" 
merit at Condell Hospital on 4/11/68 and was employed 4/15/68 as 
a kitchen helper. He is presently employed in this capacity 
and has indicated he plans to terminate his employment in approx­
imately ten (10) days, supposedly to go to school. She advised 
that he indicated to her that he had been in service(Military), 
however, this has not been checked, nor has any of his references 
been checked. She further advised that HELFRITCH indicated to 
her that he has, in the past, taken correspondence courses and 
has taken courses in photography. She stated that although he 
lists his DOB as , it is her opinion that he is consider­
ably older than this. She indicated that she has seen photos 
of subject XKXYH (RAY) and that HELFRITCH closely resembles the 
photos, although she could not recall particular points of simi­
larity.

Mrs. PLATT stated that any contact with her should be 
made at her home and Agents contacting her should telephone her 
prior to appearing at the home. She explained^ that her husband 
xh is in servicS and she is extremely cautious about anyone who 
comes to her house without prior telephonic contact. She will 
cooperate in every way possible, but she does not want to be 
exposed as the source of this information and does not want to 
be contacted at her employment, because of possible embarrassment.

ADDENDUM, May 29, 1968 SA RENE J. DUMAINE

Review of captioned file revealed that in checking 
country clubs, a Mr. ERIC HELFRICH, Hickory Knoll Golf Course, Lake 
Villa, Illinois, was contacted. Mrs. HELFRICH was telephonically 
contacted above date and upon asking to speak to ERIC HELFRICH, she 

advised whether the Agent desired to talk to
ELW Junior or Senior. She then informed that her son,
(1) ERIC, was presently employed at Condell Hospital,

Libertyville, Illinois, and that his birthdate is 
. The foregoing eliminates HELFRICH as 

subject.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SAC, Chi cagey '•/( 44-11143
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Re Memo of. SA ALTON

in

7”

Dark' - brown or Bia ck 
.Mustache
Slight Southern Drawl

TO

FROM

Memorandum
date: 5/29/68

SA- • Jon W. Hou s ie y

a.

White 
Male £ .. . 
5’6 or 5’ 

.130 lbs /

E. BR;XMBLETT /dated. • .5/8/6 8

On 5/13/68 Jerome Friedman owner of Jerry’s Food Market 
115 E. 47th Street Chicago",„- Ill;' was contacted regarding Kis 
statements /that/a man who 's trongly resembles JAMES 1 EARL. 'RAY'• 
has. been making-hood inthis s tore ,i.\, J < rZ JXXXiX

y'; 1 ' Friedman stated' that' the man -he suspects ..hbs been . coming 
into his Jstore for about. a • weekiand that: he liveis ..somewhere ’ 
the.' neighborhood . . Friedman desef ibed< hiiii as follows

subject :. MURK I N

chose a I960

On subsequent

neighborhood

bnta.Cted and

—.INDEXED
/ijlLED-

Race ■/:.■■;■■..-' 
'Sex//- 'X:.’M'S 
Height, hXXyv 
Weight/yXy. •. 
Hair'. X .J;.; 
Peculia ri t ie s 
ISpeecXl. 1 • ;g J.

Friedman' viewed several iPhotographs of Ray’and < . /’ ,
photograph, after hair .‘.and mustache were ;shaded in by pencil as 
thbt'most-resembling- the ^ store*. < .. ’ ' .......
interviews Friedman advised that the suspect was. living with’ a 
Negro female in a Common law relationship .but his ..-address was. 
still unknown .-/ An attempt to lacate suspect through' 
investigation was ; negative.. / j 7

: . On 5/2 .8/68 Friedman was recontacted and stated that suspect 
was living at . 4705 ■ S . Michigan. Subsequent investigation at that...- /X 
address revealed ..that a white'man was; living with a negro female ' 
on the third floor; and.Athat ':he/f-^ ; • ;y X ..
previously -given. This individual was. subsequently and ■ :•/
although; he vaguely resembled;/the/1960 photograph pf/Ray with- ■ '.^ 
hair! and mustache added ./ it was obvious ; that- he was i not Ray. A ~s . ' ’ : 
comparison Of fingerprints was .also made with-negative results .■ •. X .•

The suspect. ,id eh tipi ^^ .as'MT’Wjw-Y/'®/.^-;?/’./? /x-. ■
■'•.Name " • Paul\bowery Woodring •'.'• ' '.

y Ra“

POB

MAY 2 81968;
. , ,'FBI —CHICAGO .;

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savirigs-tyan^
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CG 44-1114

Height 
Weight 
'Mother

5*5" .
. ■ 145

Hallie Wo
Morgan Fi
Route one

odring.
eld, Kentucky

:.. In view of the above no further investigation is being 
conducted re this lead, • ‘ :•' .- :

2-.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES GO1

5010-107-02

:nment

Memorandum
. to// :SAC, CHICAGO (4’4-1114)

FROM :SA DAVID R. STRUCK

• subject :mURKIN

date: 5/29/68

514
LSQK

.,..--e .x- ' By teletype dated 5/17/68, . serials/5q4/'
• a nd 515, .the Spr ingf ie Id Div is ion a d v ise d JkNDMAV/l\^^. 

BEJCORE^is reportedly an associate of JAMES‘ EARL RAY. :.
/This teletype set forth numerous leads to contact . / /: 

relatives of‘DE CORE in order to facilitate his interview

nee

• ;/ . On 5/20/68, Mrsy THERESA PELLEGRINO, 502 East;
, Memorial, Bensenville,vlllinois?>advised her mother- is 

NANCY COSENTINO, who resides? a t. . 502 East Memorial?. ~
... is noted COSENTINO is the sister of DE/CORE/ PELLEGRINO 

advised she and her mother have not seen DE CORE.since 
before Christmas//1967, and have no, idea as to where he ? 
may be living.• She advised she. cannot ■ recall DE CORE 
ever having mentioned the name JAMES EARL RAY./ She /'?’.?

.? advised should DE CORE contact them she wo have?
him'.immediately .cQrita.ct/.the'.FBI / ;. ?//:/// // ./;'

*> /’■

be

/ J >■. . On 3/20/68, Mrs ./MARTHA BUTTITTO, 9241 North
Maple Court / Morton Grove ,?? Illinois , advised DE CORE is 
her brother. ' She stated DE TORE contacts her with.;

- ( regularity/ yet -she has ho, idea- as to where5 he may 
living. - She advised . the next time DE CORE contacts 'her 
she would immediately have him contact?t^

flLEDzi

Buy US. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

Chicago 
svni

. On 5/21/68, Mrs. BUTTITTO telcphonically contacted
the writer at which time she advised her brother would 
be at her .residence at/approximately 5 PM, 5/21/68 and 
would be available for-interview

j^^
®Uffi)

DRS fb!—Chicago’

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, CHICAGO ^?«

date: 5/30/68

from \ SA WILLIAM ROBERTS, III. (Springfield Division) 
(Via Telephone Call)

subject:AMURK IN This information furnished 
at 9:14 a.m., May. 30, 1968■ -.wu" »/ *• at ,« • iu « :y'-..,^wai^ <u.

& J^ CArt 4 fM).
Sj^H ■ Re Los Angeles teletype to the Director (no copy for 
. /Chicago) dated 5/30/68. Springfield teletype to> Los Angeles 
>Xdated 5/29/68, captioned ’’FRANCES E. RAY.”

On May 28, 1968, female using name FRANCES E. RAY
address 6149 Rugby,. Huntington Par^ teliephonically
contacted Los Angeles FBI1and Quincy, Illinois Police Department 
concerning the whereabouts of JSfflf RAY. ,

FRANCES E. RAY, who (claims is a second cousin to JAMES EARL
RAY, interviewed by the Los Angeles Division on May 30, 1968, 
and stated she is related to JAMES EARL RAY, but disclaimed any 
knowledge of his whereabouts or activities or that she has ever 
met him. 1

FRANCES E. RAY is a self-professed alcoholic and
advised? that telephonic contact was made with- the FBI, Los Angeles 
and Quincy, Jllinois Police Departmentj. because she felt very 
depressed for the subject RAY. . ' < . ?

FRANCES. E. RAY, advised she is divorced and has resided
in Los Angeles since 1933 and is presently receiving public 
assistance from Los Angeles County.

NORMA JEAN DOUGLAS, 6319 Rugby, Huntington Park,
California, daughter of FRANCES E. RAY, was interviewed by ’the 
Los Angeles Division on May 30, 1968, and 'disclaimed any knowledge 
of RAYAS'whereabouts or activities and advised FRANCES E. RAY is 
a chronic alcoholic and prone to make frequent prank telephone calls.

The following lead was set forth in the May 30, 1968,

(A

Los Angeles teletype for Springfield Division and is being reset 
for the Chicago Division: - ‘ ,

Springfield (Chicago) through JERRY RAY, ascertain how 
well know/a relative FRANCES E. RAY of Huntington Park, California
might be.

WRjRIS

5010-108-02
Buy.U^S.1 Savings Bonds Regularly on'we.Payrt
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UNITED -STATES G<

ioio-iw-oi

rERNMENT

Memorandum
sACv»-my DATE 6/1/68

FROM SA BRT7GE F-l.pijTpp

SUBJECT MURKIN

Wised.;? A y Qn.’ ;3/lK6'fc /Q££?£’&ri^ W.^ ;̂
? that<a' young women/was /in .^

• .and 'fra&’id.4?ervt'ifjLed^ iJAMES jEA^
' '\individual!who"-li'a'dySderi^

5900';S..'"'iaGraR^e' i^dy^qud£^ Illinois!ipn/apppo/imate Ly
>; '.2 /.moUths-V./ Say'oy?.w^ :'t;d.\:furn'ish^
-. ■ / indiyidtialr'.reportcd as . RAY :-Kad been go.nej;^ •the.'.^res'taiirarit

" ^ayoy1' identii^ w.orifejiApnLy!.nsy2r.dAn^ ;-
?y a■ wait'ress’ at this ^ l?gsH^l$d^-anra !-<’y; I

an 
fanBant ■'

iT^taurdrit

Wf

Savoy i&'t^^ ifiatihe^edul^/b^^c'd^ ;3$2T2i;-7i.'

lift ZEthjLFILEb;SERIAL!

MAY 311968 7 .
/ 2J FBI—CHI(^^

Buy. U.S. Savings Bonds RegulajdyjonthePay

«HED'1__-INDEXED

w

^wW#®^

^ M^ Fo ^: F ^ :
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UNITED STATES. GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC ^CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 5/29/68

from ; SA CARL H. DONNELLY

subject: WILLIAM PIERSON 
INFO CONCERNING

. ’ • -^.X ^ On 5/29/68 WINSTON MOORE, Superintendent, :;'/ ? .
Cook County Jail, telephonically contacted SA DONNELLY . ' .
'in regard to a letter which he had received from an

< 5 inmate on Tier B-3. MOORE advised that the writer of ?./ . ; . .
this letter had requested that either SA DONNELLY or
SA ROBERT A. KEANE contact him inasmuch as he had info 
concerning the death of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING. .

f MOORE requested from SA DONNELLY any info ' /. 
he might have concerning the individual who wrote this
..letter. ’ SA DONNELLY advised MOORE that'it was his , 
feeling that the writer of the letter would have been 
the captioned .subject. MOOREadvised that he wouldattempt 
to determine if PIERSON who is presently incarcerated

< in the Cook County Jail and is ;located on Tier B-3 wrote 
’the letter and if so, he would disregard the request of 
..PIERSON, inasmuch as PIERSON is mentally unbalanced.

WILLIAM PIERSON was originally contacted by ./... /
; ■ SAs DONNELLY and KEANE in connection with a TFIS investigation 

concernin g the .theft of several cartons/of clothing from
.; United-Buckingham’s terminal, in McCook, Illinois.„• At the 

time PIERSON was contacted he was employed by Burns Detective 
Agency as a part time security guard. PIERSON denied any

. knowledge of -the theft at the time of the interview but 
stated that if he received any information concerring this 
th^ft he would immediately contact either SA DONNELLY or ’ 
SA KEANE. (It is noted that PIERSON was furnished with the 
names of Agents and office telephone number of the interviewing 
Agents.) ■ /.’?’/? . /^v-•<.< ^^ ■ .•■'. ■. •••••■ ’* ■•

, ; • ; On several occasions WILLIAM PIERSON has
contacted either SA DONNELLY or SA KEANE at.the Chicago;

CHD: B JD
.^TEARttiroL.^ M^ .'■ ■ - / 
• seriMir?. /;- ■ .SERI Mir?

MAY 2 9 1968
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CG 44-1114 ,

Off ice land supplied inf ormat ion concerning possible V i • 
violations, however, bh each occasion the information 
he furnished was checked out and none of it.was ever sub­
stantiated. ^/x??/?^:

It is pointed out that bn or about 4/25/68 
WILLIAM PIERSON was ‘arrest Chicago PD for the •
armed robbery of 2 gas Statibhs in Chicago?; At the time ' 

; of the arrest, P advised arrest ing of fice rs that '
he‘ was a member of the Chicago PD and had some arrest 
slips to prove it. This story of PIERSON’S was Checked ?

? but by. the Chicago Pi), and "it was shown that PIRRSQN had :
made four arrests ^oSi^gpias a Chicago police officer, ' < -fj 

. however,.the records of the Chicago PD Show t ha ;t PIERS ON ;
has never been an off icer of the Chicago PD. ; |

a--?' ■' ? 1^ is also to be pointed but that PIERSON
has never been an informhnt of this office and;furthermore 

?was<bnly approx to furnish inf of mat i bn-if Ke received 
it cbncefningthe theft at United-BuCkihgham and nothing ’ 
else. ? ..Vv?/ ? ?

2
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
MEMORANDUM

TO : SAC, CHICAGO DATE: 5/31/68
FROM : SA EDWARD KINZER, JR.
SUBJECT: "FBI BULLETIN" .

For the week beginning June 3, 1968, the following fugitives' pictures 
will be shown over TV station WBKB, Channel 7, at 7:C0 a.m. and 1:10 
a.m., each day, Monday through Friday:

IO # CG File Date and Day

JAMES EARL RAY 4182 44-1114 6/3 - Monday
W,3/10/28,5'10",163-174,med bld,brn hair,poss cut short,bl eyes,med 
comp,occ baker,color matcher,lab.

JOHN WILLIAM CLOUSER 3837 26-43755 6/4 - Tuesday
W.3/29/32,5’9",175-200,stky bld,bln hair,may be dyed blk,bl eyes.rdy 
comp,occ clerical worker,stock clerk.

GORDON DALE ERVIN 4087 88-8912 6/5 - Wednesday
W,5/30/26,170,6',brn hair,bl eyes,occ carpenter,typist,locomotive 
fireman,machine shop worker,salesman.

GEORGE BENJAMIN WILLIAMS 4072 91-5066 6/6 - Thursday
W,6/15/11,5'6",155,med bld,brn,graying hair,balding,bl eyes,rdy comp, 
occ const worker,dairy worker,pipefitter,mechanic,miner. I

SHERMAN CHADWICK KAMINSKY 4079 166-594 6/7 - Friday
W, 5/7/28,5 ’ 10" -11" , 190-200, hvy bld,bl hair,brn eyes,dk comp,occ clerk, 
fund raiser,lab,mail order worker,salesman.welder.

Any calls received as a result of this program should be reflected on 
a complaint form which should be immediately routed to the supervisor 
handling the matter, a copy of which should be designated for file 
80-72 and routed to SA KINZER. The caption of the memo should bear 
the individual’s ‘name and title "FBI BULLETIN” so that we can properly/ 
evaluate the results of this program.

1-A11 Supv. C-l S-l
C-2 S-2
C-3 S-3
C-4 S-4
C-5 S-5 
C-6 C-7 -

1-ASAC 
@-44-1114 
1-26-43755 
1-88-8912 .
1-91-5066
1-166-594
1-80-72
1-SA EARNIE L. WALDRUP

1-SA EDWARD KINZER, JR. / {/^ 
1-Weekend Superviscr 
1-Switchboard v
2-(l ea.) Complaint Duty 
1-Aurora RA 
1-Chicago Heights RA 
1-Des Plaines RA 
1-Joliet RA 
1-0’Hare RA 
1-Rockford RA 
1-Waukegan RA
EK:MDW A/ /// ^^
(3 3 ) A / 'SEARCHED -/ ^ zlA--------------

/ SERIALIZED / FILED .^----------  

MAY 3 11968
. FBI —CHICAGO

• , . ' J * , ———^— — — ~
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3010-107-02<. ' -Optional form no. to r ? "
MAY JO52 EDITION , - ' / j

' GSA GEN. RSG. NO-'?7.'’ . /.

'UNITED STATES C'" 1RNMENT

Memorandum
TO .. : /SAC./ CHICAGO (44-1114-139) DATE 6/7/68

from : s A . JOHN A. HEBENSTREIT

SUBJECT: MURK IN

■ , ? Re ' Memorandum of SA RICHARD G. STILLIN 
4/23/68.

G dated

,-:'y'. On April 30/ 1968, Mrs. M. THOMAS, 1416 
81st Street/ advised that there are no white indi 
residing at that address. Mr. THOMAS was exhibit; 
photograph of RAY blit st at ed s he had never seen him in 

/the building or in the company of. ANTHONY /SULLIV^N, who 
lives in the building./

West 
viduals 
ed a

' Buy US. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan ,

filed
y^^

JAH:pag 
d)
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1082 EDITION . J
GSA GEN. REO. NO. 27

5010-107-32

UNITED STATES gWeRNMENT

''Memorandum ■
■ TO

FROM //SA . JOHN L. HOGAN

subject:.

SAC/ CHICAGO (44-1114B)

MURKIN

date: 6/5/68

y SAs ;'■ The following investigation was conducted 
.5 JOHN L.7HOGAN and LEONARD F;, KACZMAREK:; 7 j’?.^

/// ./ /f//// Rep- VICTOR^T^BS IL re porting 
• / . ■/, • / ■-■•.■.I6ok7aTiIce7~Lake Michigan, 
;'7'7f;7///.:/'75/2i/68-77?/77,/^/f'/

.--./ • ’ ^ On 5/24/68, Mr. VICTOR H, ABSIL was interviewed at 
his place of business,the K and A Tool.Company, 3161 North /

• Elston, where he provided the following information: / 'v :. . /<

fishing
/ and

.?■•/ .//// He was fishing along with JOHN N. POST approximately 
//■two miles off Highland Park in Lake Michigan. While f * * 

’ //. he noticed another boat approximately one-half mile away, 
/ some time between .6:30 PM and 7:00 PM, he again noticed this

boat on fire/ They immediately proceeded to this boa;t'^and,. ; / ..
’ rescued two men put of Lake Michigan.: They then secured / 

the capsized aluminum boat (row boat type) and towed it to 
shore. During their trip to the shore, neither of the rescued 
men offered their names of any background information'con-

/'cerning themselves. They were extremely suspicious and were 
. / very interested in whether anyone else, had noticed the fire 

1 /in their boat. .. Although one .appeared to be in shock,, they 
refused to go to a hospital nor did they want any assistance 
from the Coast Guard or a nearby yacht club. Upon reaching ... 
shore, the individuals left the boat, indicated that they 
would send a check to ABML to cover his expense, and before

. ; ABSIL could dock his dwnW&at both had left the scene. He /■ 
.- has no idea what type ofJFurailcr or car was used to haul : -//■

away the a luminum boat. •,;,•.. /;/' .. •••. •; •'/ ; /v/-;^7/ ' ■ ■ ,////» -

/He /

..//-■^ ' / /Mr ./.ABSIL was displayed photographs of the subject;,/ /./?/,
and he indicated /that the most .recent photograph of the subject 
appears to have the same type of nose as one of the men who 
was rescued from Lake Michigan./ He described the two:individuals 
as foHows ;/■ - / /'/ . / -"/V /'/ / •/•■• • •/ .-V’" ’' / p ". • /7- •* 7

CHJLH:sp
4H^D

Bl-CHICAGO "

' Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll,SavingrPlun-
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CG 44-1114B:

1. Race/ ;xx
;Sex ;/-Xx x' '

i. ?x Agex/ Jx- f--X.
/ ’/X\ Hair

> Characteristics

2 . ‘/ Race //'/ '■
/ LX/ Sex x/x// 

Xx Age-.
; ' : Characteristics

White ,
Male J
Early 40*s 1
Dark, receding 1 
Possibly a cigar! smoker

White 1
Male ' ’ -, 
34<-:35;
Probab iy smokes ■ Winston
cigarettes

? ; /? Mr. ABSIL did not see either stand up so hie could
no t estimate their height. Ue i were dressed
in bd^ts arid warm jackets wh#V4 are common for fishiri 
this period of the year.

g during

hie place 
mation: ?

On 5/24/68/ Mr ? JOHN N. POST was iritervieWed at 
of employment and:provided the following infort

Ue providedbasically the same informatibn as Mr. ; '
___ stated .that this was an extremely odd incident inasmuch 

as they bad saved two men*s lives and both were : no t thankfii 1 
Or willing to discuss themselves dr this incident. He cpn- > 
sidered them both extremely evasive arid seemed to shy away 7 
from. any public it y dr cd ntac t wit h t U.S:. Coast Guard co ri- ; .
cerning this matter. XX; x ■/i/’-;'/.'?//.

ABSIL and

. . He provided the following descriptive data concern
ing these individuals: 1

1. Race
/ , "'.Sex '

Age
xueightx/ /:/ 

Characteristics

White 
Male 
38

Poss ibly single andiwore 
a Timex watch ;

2
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CG 44-1114B

2 Race 
SCx 
Age 
Height 
Cha r a e t er is t ics

White 1
Male Uv^rr/< S Ui
Middle 3O’s
5’10”
Possibly married j and appeared, 
tp be in shock as a result i 
pt this incident|

accents
He was of the "opinion that both possessed southern

; Mr. POST was displayed photographs of the subject 
without making any identification. He indicated that the most 
recent photograph of the subject wich Mr. ABSIL had liked 
seemed to be a person older than:those heassisted. I

; U- ? , ;.He advised that he gave his business address to the 
individuals involved, and they indiicated that they wou Id send 
him a • check to cbver. his expenses.

displayed 
photograph 
however, he

On 5/28/68, Mr. POST was recontacted and 
a photograph of JBRRY RAY. He. indicated that this 
bore some resemblance to unknown subject number 1; 
never saw the man *s hair line due to the fact t hat he was
wearing a cap. 1 ]

\ < To date he . has not heard from either of the unknown 
subjec ts, and shouId he hear from them, he will immediately.; 
Contact the Chicago : of f ice of the FBI. ;; < U U:' U A^UU^U^^

3
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5010-107-02OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .
. MAY 1982 EDITION ' * y, •'

’ •/ OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

- TO '

FROM

UNITED .STATES RNMENT

Memorandum
SAC* CHICAGO (44-1114) DATE 5/11/6 8 >;/

‘.SA ROBERT P» BBANNIGAN

" MURKIN .: \; •?
SUBJECT: .J; ; '' . .i • ? - .• .'

/ Re memo of SA . PH TLIP R» WANERUS 5/8/68

On 5/11/68 it was determined that Ill© plates( On 5/11/68 it was determined that Ill® .plates #-557-JL37 7: ...J
.were, issued- to STEDUM Movers Inc», 5720 W®. Grand’ ave®^ Chicago,, ' ' 

Mllinois* / : • . ” V ’ 'T'. /
'.? On 5/11/68 Mr® R.B® MAYER, manager arid dispatcher, advised -. .. . 
that he had nd one in his employ even vaugely resembling

■/••• JAMES EARL RAY® ;;</ .. v:' '. 'hl-':: ••'.'•;■.. ;:..'.. ■
?...? .1’ :' H that he had checked faith his dispatcher for the . ....

day in question, and his records reflect that instant station wagon, 
■ bearing the above mentioned plates,was drivenby ’ 

" <: on . the day in que stion. _ ;•■;-hi^i • .'.■:.; ; ■ . 7
MAYER pointed out HANSEN to this writer and tb _

possibility that HANSEN even vaugely resembled RAY^: . ‘ •. ’ : .'; • .
HANSEN advised that he in fact drove .the station wagon on the 

day in question, an d added that he did; not? lend this car to anyone 
that date, nor did he allow any Mother employee to drive this car.

. . An I(D of /.RAY was exhibited; to employe®® at this company and '•
they all stated that there was ho one working at this company

?/■ < resembling RAY®

Joseph hansen

ere was no •

.INDEXED./

■ F Bl — CHICAGO .. ...

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll"Suvings—Plan—~^,

SERIALIZE! 'xC ■ .....FILI-D -dL.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-107

UNITED STATES GoWrNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM SA EARNIE L. WALDRUP

SUBJECT: MURKIN

SAC, Chicago(44-1114)

an anonymous male
’rison

date: 6/11/68

to be
On this date,

an escapee from Washington State
caller, who claimed 
Walla Walla, Washing-

ton contacted the writer at 12:02 AM.^H® advised that he is aware 
that JAMES EARL RAY is under arrest and there has been some publicity
about a ”fatn man who supposedly met RAY on several oceasions. The
caller advised that he is th< 

and stated that he is enroute/
t” man referred to in the papers
Washington State to turn himself ii

to authorities. He advised that he ax escaped in February 1967

Caller further advised that, following his escape, he
went too Dallas, Texas where he met an individual by the name of GENE
BASS, owner of a Meat Packing Company in Dallas. Caller claimed that
BASS gave him $1600 to do the job that was done by JAMES EARL RAY 
he accepted the money, then contacted RAY on several occasions to

»

give him money which he had obtained from BASS. He. delivered money
to RAY AT Mobile, Montgomery 
Canada,

Birmingham, Alabama and Windsor, Ontario

Caller advised 
of money for assasination wk,

that B ASS is not the sole 
but there are numerous pec

primarily at Montgomery, Alabama. He claimed that/he c. 
names of individuals involved, but preferred not to give 
the phone. He stated that he feels certain that RAY wil 
he wants to avoid having to run from authorities. He st. 
he will be available for interview, upon his return to W, 
State. He indicated that he preferred to serve Federal 
prison, was invited to come to the office and stated tha
arrive shortly.#/H< 
since the operator 
was calling from a

he Chicago 
^minute s<w<

supplier 
pie involved 
an furnish

them over
1 talk and 
ated that 
ashington 
t ime in 
t he would
ar ; am and. 

up-.-"'he

This individual fea&Ax advised that the $1 600
him by BASS was in Postal Money 
further information, but stated 
this.dat

he would furnish hoOrders
he would come to the Chicago Office

(2)

pa id

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payr^^Sm^

SEARCHED-. 
SERIALIZE

JU
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* UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
■; to / CHICAGO (44-1114) DATE 4/29/68

FROM ■ SA ROBERT E/ HALL

SUBJECT MURKIN ';V

RE; CREDIT AND..CRIMINAL.CHECKS, 
■ -V CHICAGO AREA, ON 7 .;
■ . ERIC STARVO GALT '7; < • ^ ^< >

f:

. u ■’.'<•• < ? Oh 4/10/68 the following investigation was conducted
at Chicago by . SA ROBERT -E ./H^^^ ? 7 7 ’S'^ ' ■-

' 7 / Current/telephone directories for the Chicago 
area were checked for the name ERIC STARVO GALT and were? 
negative. Both GAULT and GALT were checked, . - -.

Chicago Police Department Inquiry-Section could
' locate^ no names .fi^Thr/GALTit7/^?7?v< 7^;r^f r-7 '7.'7-'7? '' •

. ’ ; Chicago Credit Bur<ai,' 511 South Wabash, had no .777
: . record of the subject, ’/ ''■ -idi''^^ , •7 -^^^

• ; 7 . J- ' AH Resident . Agencies, .were contacted with the , i. ■
request that credit and crminal checks on GALT be conducted

" and ■investigation -is h£-;fdlioWs.G<r(/77<£.77^ ’77-. ;;/ <; .­

7 :.; f /JOSEPH B. GRAFF/Waukegan RA, covering Me Henry
. County - all negative .

. . POLLY HOBBETT, Manager, Credit Bureau of Me Henry '.■■.•? '
■ County, Woodstock, I llinois, negative\; All' telephone directories
covering Me Henry County hegative/7 JOHN CARROLL, Sheriff *s 
Office, Me Henry County, Woodstock, Illinois, negative,. 7 
HERB LANG (NA) , COPj Wpodstock., Illinois, negative, ELMER 
OERKFITZ, COP, Crystal Lake , Illinois, . negative,

J SA DANIEL R, HUNTINGTON on 4/10/68 contacted
Schiller Park Police Department with negative results.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on-the Payroll Savings Plan

■ REH:jap 
\ (2) ,/^

ttfcr-; MfUWAMM
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CG 44-1114

. < On April .10,, 1968,. SA GIRARD M. ANNINO, Des Plaines
RA, contacted the following agencies concerning GALT
with negative resuIts: :. • • ’ > >"• / • . . '.•■. <.. .' $?.V • / ; • /

• .’: Evanston, Illinois, Police Department •
•/' . .. J Wilmettp, Illinois, Police Department. . ■. ■/

.-^ ;,- Skokie/'Illinois, Police Department .
5: ; •/, Evanston Credit-Bureau ,. / - ;‘ ■

. .. - ’ On April 10, 1968, SA JOHN J* SHERIDAN, Rockford / 
RA, contacted the following agencies concerning GALT with 
negative results: • "■

:. -.:'... • Sterling. Illinois, Police Department/- ; : ” . '
.- ' ' Freeport , Illinois, .'Police Department1' ,. \; .. .• -... ;
<••'. •'...-; Rockford, Illinois, Police Department ;
, / Dixon, Illinois, Police Department-.. • ’' *.. ■ ; \ • ...
", " \ ' / Boone City Sheriff’s Office •/."

.;.'.’ ; .. Lee City , Sheriff *s Of f ice :. / • * ■ .’\ •'.. .; .-■,'. . -
.• •..; ■ Winnebago Sheriff’s Office . • / / ,

• ’ .,'., Whiteside Sheriff’s Office f^-. :'.-
; “ ;,".-..:/ Stephenson Sheriff ’s Off ice ’<•;•• v.- .’.,•. .• : ‘ . . ’’ ' ■ ’ -

... '■ <<.. . Jo Daviess Sheriff*s Office ■.*"...'' ''?;:. ' . . . - \
'.j . \.j'^ ■< Boone City Credit Bureau ..•<■/Y'^ ^L';/- . "• •. ’■ ■

i'-1 : ’ Lee City Credit Bureau v ‘"../\/^ r?7;.J • '
:>'••• > Rockford Credit Bureau V •’.-‘/: . < ^

• ;r. Whiteside Credit Bureau *•.-.?...-, •.<<*•.> : •■ ,•• J . (V '. ... ■
'. .’■.1 Whiteside Credit Bureau - - •• ; - .-'.

. '.;-' / Freeport Credit Bureau J •?i-: V : ' 5

On April 10, 1968, SA ROBERT K. MC QUEEN, Waukegan 
RA, contacted the following agencies concerning GALT with 
negative results: . •. ; ■. ' 5;

’■'‘ ;<■ /\ ■"•'- Waukegan Pol i<^e?De part mehV’^ ' ''.^^^ 7?- < V : ■ 
' .'...'•. /' Lake County Sheriff’s Office ?-. \ ' . . .•

’ • • < -", j • < Lake County Birth Records S v .’. \\'.<;<?^ < /?. :''r..'- / '

., : . .‘"./ .On April 10, 1968, SA ROY D. RAGSDALE, Waukegan
RA, contacted the following agencies Concerning GALT with 'i 
negative results: : .■•■<■’ • : '. - ■ ' ' •■•/••’.. i'.-. >•' r'”'

North'Chicago Police'Department . d ^ .
;; ;j,-. . Zion .Police Department' ." • ‘ . /. .;■ >. ' .-. • '.-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



' CG 44-1114

^ O^^^^^^^^^ ^^^^ ^^^^^^^ ^^^^^ ^^^^^^^^^^^^ ^^^^^^ Aurora' \
RA, contacted the following agencies Concerning GALT with 
negative1 results: ; XxX^XX'X</\'/-''' X X /// //X ? ■ ‘L-'-J

--\X::!-’/X’■- Aurora Credit Bureau ’ '.■'■L;;?';1?^;\:/^ > >V'"-
X-XX //; . ^ Aurpri Policedepar^iit ■ :^'7:^;^<'-'-

• X :•> Elgin Police Department X' ’■■'.'/,., ;•■ 'XX /'iX"’/ ?■ X 
" X/ • /'/Elgin Credit ■ Bureau / ; ■'■ /• £ / L,;' X/?

XX / Qri April: 11, 1968, ' SA HARRY A. / WALKER>; Des Plaines
RA, contacted the follpwing agencies concerriing GALT with

' negative, results: . / /,////:/ -X'’ X' -^ /X ; ’./ . / ■■,:' / ?■. ;</ '/' -I'//./

/■■<''/-.■/ Des Plaines Police Department ' , \
■ X;/ Dps/Plaines Credit Bureau X/ ■■•'■^.’X //./.- jX.-';'/
■' •■"■ ' /X ■ Ni les ' Police De partment /; : < X /</:>. X \: ’ ■/ /; ’ -'
i.'r1/ \ Park Ridge Credit Bureau'' j v

X On April 10; 1968, SA 0. ARTHUR GRMX>
/^A; cdfita^^ ffie ^ agencies concerning W with
riegative results:

AHub Cred it Buieau \
< X X \//-J\X:dighlarid/Park/Police-J)epadtmrint';XXX

3
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CG 44-1114 
GED/mmg ■ 
1.

On April 11, 1968, records of the following 
agencies were caused to be checked by Special Agent 
GERALD E. DWYER through the individuals indicated 
regarding any possible record regarding a white male, 
ERIC GALT (GAULT) and any other possible variations . 
in spelling with negative results; '

ROSE KIRINCICH, Clerk, Joliet, 
Illinois Police Department;

CATHY TURNER, Will County Credit 
Bureau, Inc., Joliet, Illinois;

TERRY BAZIK, Clerk, Illinois Bureau 
of Criminal Identification and , 
Investigation, Joliet, Illinois; ‘

HELEN JANKE, Clerk, Will County 
..........................Sheriff’s Office, Joliet, Illinois. .........

- 4 -
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“UNITED STATES

5010-107-02

ERNMENT

Memorandum
, TO SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 4/10/68

FROM RAs

SUBJECT HA RVE Y LOWMEYER

The following investigation conducted'by
SA JOSEPH ’ £?’' G#FE<(m W ■ -A.:. A A-; ' A A / fc:

■ / ' On 'i^ Credit Bureau of 7
McHenry' County, Woodstobk j . ill. / which covers all of

. McHenry/County/ advisecLythat/;Sl^  ̂ rfecordAol/IiARVEY \ /
LOWMEYERor any Variations bf that surname, but does have 1

/..a; rheorxi/of LAW^NCE/^ , DORA///wh^^ has 'been- < <
< in file since 5/20/42. Mr. LOHMEYER, age 67, with his two 7 / 

sons, CARROLL, age 40 and GORDON, age 36/ own a-large farm .
; ,wo.r4zjfc/$1.7^ land ;?Townsiiip; /IMcIfenry Cqurity/ 7 Mr/ 7

LOHMEYER and his; eons have/ari excellent credit rati^ and . . ’
’ ■ are'/highly regarded residents of this county. /'//;/ <•

ph 4/9/68/ Sherif £' J ; CARROLL, McHenry ■ •
' County SO, Woods tqck,/ adyised t hat he has no rSc ord of J/ 
“HARVEY-LOWME^R or ^ 7 \ ;

• / ? ; On 4/9/68, COP HERBERT LANG (NA) , Woodstock PD/
.advised no ■ record of. LOWMEYER or any variation of that naiine .

/ 7 7 7 On 4/9/68, the following investigation wa:s conducted 
by SA ;RO£#T/K.7MC7QUEEN77 77t^^ WvT: •

A; ' // Waukegan PD, Waukegan, I11inois records made / / 
a va l lab ie by Of f leer' ^^ Cou ity , ' ;
Sheriff’s Office, Waukegan, Illinois, records made available 
by Sergeant /DANIEL MC CORMICK. Both negative. 7. 7- '

The following investigation vzas conducted by . 7?
SA-piiiAR$;iLAAWiiiP/^;£p^;^

7 The Evanston PD is negative rC/'^
Record/ Section, Negative. ////y^/A//. y///??v'/://;■

7' ; j ■: : C it y Direct or /and telephone, d ire c tory: ne ga 11 ve
Voters Regist.ratidh; ^ alphabetically for 92 
and not possible toehec k.

recincts

Buy U.S. ' Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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CG 44-1114

A . Evans ton Credit Bureau, 1014, Davis. Street,' y ' .... 
. EDWARD RAUWORTH, advised negative all names; except LOHMEYER.

- R,' C. LOHMEYER on file 10/8/62:, referred by Public Service ; ' 
-Company, 201 North Ar t hury Aye nue, Mt. Pnospe c t / 11 1inois, f Or 
col lection of a bill in amount of $5.35 t';>: :/ S'7'; ? : '\P

Prospect

Elk
Grove, as /of April, 1962, furnished forwarding^ address Kansas
City', Kansas. '.-"./■■' /y/-''’? '

\ / The /following investigation was, conducted by/ ;/' ■ . ..
' SA HARRY A. WALKER bn April 9, 1968: ' ; y •/; J

; The following-police departments were contacted, .. 
however, no information was located in their files y . ;
concerning anyone with the labt name of LOWMEYER or a derivative 

y. of ."LOWMEyer:. y ^’../■y'.y // y:" y 'y ,y y ■: ' y y.

• . Sergeant JAMES ROUEL '
: ; Des Plaines, Illinois Police Department /^ ; ■

J '/ y ’/Officer OffiN (XJNSAULLS^^^^ ’ y/;? yy' y/
. . . - Northbrook, Illinois ;Police Department : y .

:y.y ’ / . frank: wagKer y ; y.yyy-y/./y / yyy/yyy; yyyA >
.'.Clerkyyyy " /y.y

' Bureau of Iderifification , /'//•y-'yy^.:.y;''■
’ . ? .Niles/. Illinois Police. Department . / /

.-V/p^iberyKE,™ ■ /
y 5 / Glenyiewy Illinois Police Department y/.v .

-y y y.y'- Mrs; MARY ROBEN .
. \ y. y/./'. Bureau of Identification : . y : -
. . ; y; Park Ridge, Illinois . Police Department y: . ' ’ / ■■

y/ In -addition^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^ Mrs. ARLEEN KAITSCHUK, . 
Manager^ Des Plaines ,. Illinois; Credit Bureau , and Mrs; / :
BETTY DEVITT, -Clerk, Park Ridge, 111inois Cred it Bureau, \.
advised that, no record exists in1 their files/concern 1'ng .­
anyone with the last name of LOWMEYER or a derivative of

■ / 'lowmeyer.--- - - /

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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i The following investigation was .conducted concerning
ROBERT WHMEYER? an individual who formerly resided at \ ?
the Elk Grove, Illinois Trailei Par k. His backgiound , . , \ 
was located at the Evanston> Illinois Credit Bureau by. / : / :

?SA GIRARD M. ANNINO.

.. ? . Mr. ROBERT. REIDEL/ Supervisor, Commonwealth;. ' '"t/ <j
; Ed is on; Company, 201 North. Arthur Street, Mt; Prbspect, ?
Illinois, advised that his off ic?e only maintains records . , . <

, for the. last 1| years. :He stated that any informations ?. /^ 
concerning R,. C. LOHMEYER owning: a $5.35. bill as of ?; ;? ? ?
October, 1962 / under public service. # BD37LE560E, would . ? / ? ?

’ have to be obtained from the Public Service Company’s\^ ? ?
/Chicago*s North Division at Addisoh and CalifOrnia/ Chicago/ v '•

Illinois, arid the person to,.coritact at this division would ■ . 
be RUSSELL LARSQN/-?"Mr./NbR^RT MI

5 Elk Grove/Illinois; Post Office/advised that their forwarding ; 
addresses Concerning former residents of the Elk?Grove / ?
Trailer; Park located at 941 West Higgins Avenue, Elk ? , / ? ? :;
Grove,, Illinois,. is maintained by the business/pifice-.at: ;?
Elk Grove Trailer Park through./mutual agreement with?the. ’ , ?- , 

\^?Eii;i.G»6yeGi>dsk^^ :

Mrs. MARION MIKKANEN, Clerk, Elk Grove Trailer 
Park, 941 West Higgins Avenue, Elk Grove? Illihdis^ u 
that ROBERT,; BETTY, and MARGO LOHMEYER. formerly occupied 

. Lot 32 Charles at the Elk Grove Trailer.Park, how€ 
left owing money,to the frailer .park on March 30, .

? giving' a - forwarding addiess: of/S^erior: TVaiiei? Ccjirt; ;
? Route 1, Box 671 R,'' MarqueU ' She saidthat; the

' 1962 information is? the last information

advised

ver; 
1962

March 30, 
her; f iles c one erh ing ROBERTLOHMEYER,

in.

Mr / /EDWARD KUNZE, Cred it Bureau of? Paht i 
the responsible : credit agency: for Elk Gr 

Illinois, advised that ROBERT LOHMEYER was placed 
Credit Bureau files on February 8, 1962/ At this 
LOJMElffiR \s ;pe™ was listed ■ hs •Post.'Office,. ? ■?

- Box 92, Linn., Kansas, . however, . was paying rent on a trailer 
at the Elk Grove Trailer Court, 941 Higgins Avenue / Elk ; 
Grove, Illinois. '

Illinois
ne > 
ove, 
in the 
time,

Kansas

:’-!:■< // ,?kunze; ^ated/t^^ -^'^SV^hAz
y married / . with ; f
occupation was.:listed as a bid maker ifor ? 12 years with, the

3
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:he stated
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Office

. •; The following investigation was conducted by
SA james; W.. GERBLICK: * /;.;:• ?:

PBM Steel Company,71015 Tuttle Street, Des Moines.,, Iowa 
Suggested lead was /set out; //a lead - to determine LOHMEYER' 
whereabouts during pertinent period at both Post;
Box 92 Linn, Kansas, and through his possible place,. 
of employment which is the PBM Steel:Company, 10 “
Stree,: Des Moines, Iowa, where in 1962 he was employed 

'..with the company for .12 years. .'i</’;

Mrs. ELAINE SCRUDLI / ' "Q" Suburban Credit Bureau 
LaGrange, Illinois• advised her records show one (CHARLES 
W. LOHMEYER in f ile since December / 1963, from .the ’ P - 
Delaware County Credit Bureau/. Munci,;. Indiana. 
:t here were f our inqu tries as f o 1 lows:/. . ■ //’ /^

V-’jh 4.” 5.' '-‘^V'/i - v > • '. j"‘~ Vd? - <;yr-\ ^ '̂-: ./J’’;'^"- ^v/? > I-. ;- av’ . J"1'' -yiAV-... 1

4

?; . / December, 1963 -< inquiry showed LOHMEYER single
/ age npt given/ address 200 High Street, Oxford/ dhio, / 

. previous address .1714 56th Place, LaGrange / lil'inois^^ \
employment Chicago Vitreous, Cicero.. ./ Second inquiry:.■,- 
December, 1963, showed address 2424 Olsen Drive, Dayton 
Ohio, previous address 1714 6bth / Place, LaGrange, 
Ceramic Engineer, Chicago Vitreous / Cicero. i/.'.'.<_ /:, . • y7/

employment

■/./f/ ^/;^ V: Third inquiry was -from the Credit Bureau , of 
' Cincinnati, address 200 West High Street, Oxford, Ohio, 
reference Mobile Oil, ho- location, and. Morris B. -:Sachs 
Clothing.Store, no location. 'LOHMEYER in posssession , 
air travel car’d Avis Rental Car, and American Oil card 
The fourth inquiry was April, 1964 / same employme 
Chicago Vitreous / Cicero / Illinois. '/ ■;

.1 ?

, . . '; Mrs.: SCRUDLT stated no' other records . of
with a simliar name were - located by her.? / •/’/: .-' ;.

anyone

. ’-/.j : : Miss MARY THEODORE,: Western Cook- County 
Bureau, Oak Park, Illinois /'.advised the only name 
to the given name and its derivations in her files is 
one WILLIAM LOHMEYER, 11620 Hale Avenue ‘(probably 
an article ,in the "Chicago Tribune",/:February 14/ 
"Respons ib 1 e for;my debts only”. / / y %/£ -// ’/

Credit 
similar

Chicago) 
1964 ^>
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SA ROY - D. RAGSDALE, at Waukegan, Illinois,
. /contacted the following places ot April 9, 1968, with 

negative results:

. ; :Nort^ Illinois Police Department,
Ziph; liiihois: ^ Gredin ; -' ;

, Wapke^ Waukegai^ covering ^5v>
of Lake County , Illinois area. : '

SA 0. ARTHUR GRAN advised April' 9, 1968, that 
the foilowing negative, regarding LOWMEYER:

Lt. BERNARD PRAIS,

DetectiveLLOYDG. JELSTCN"1 
. P^ Park, Illinois

C.. PERKINS, Manager,
> <■/ Hub Credit Bureau :.^j/F^<V®^^

".'/^Higiland-- Park, Illinois , «

■ TheV fpllpwing people were contacted by [SA L^ D. 
FEDERLE April 8, T968j for any record under the name of 
.HARVEY. LOWMEYERand all variations thereof with negative 
.reisuiis;i7^ ;7<^ '

Elgin. Police Department, 
RUTH COLLINS, Clerk

Eigiriv/Credit ' Bureau, 
BEFF DRETICH, Clerk
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TO

FROM

subject:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1062 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES RNMENT

Memorandum
SA RENE J. DUMAIPE

SA JOHN W. MORAN

MURKIN

date: k/9/68

On h/9/68 the following persons were contacted and advised
there were no records for any person named HARVEY LOWMEYER ;

Chief DONALD BORG, Schiller Park Polich Department

Det. JACK GERAN. Rosemont Police Dep r'tment

In addtion to searching the name LOWMEYER, 
in spelling were searched including .LOMEYER,, LOMYER

other .variations
LOMIER

LOMEIER, LOMEIR and various combinations of the name begin­
ning with LOH and L0 with the endings of MEYER, MYER, MIER, 
MEIR and MEIER. All searched under the various combinations 
also proved negativd. . . . ! .

S010-1M

1 - .
JWN/jwm

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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, r MAY. 1062 EDITION , • -V" ’ i < . o
. r GSAGEN. REG. NO. 27 .4 ' I'

. UNITED STATES gOeRNMENT "

Memorandum
to : SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)....... date: 4/12/68

from : SA JAMES W. GERBLICK

subject: MURKIN .

The Police Department and Credit Bureau were 
contacted on 4/11/68, concerning the names: LOWMEYER and ^ 
variations and ERIC STARVO GALT or GAULT, with negative/^

Melrose Park Police Department, Lieutenant
LOUIS REMKUS. > ,

. . . i-Maywood >. .1 l.linois . Pol Lieutenant
WILLIAM STANLEY. '

.Franklin Park Police Department, Lieutenant
JOHN RUBINO. 1

. Information 'from Credit Bureaus regarding 'the .
. name . LOWMEYER and dts.; variations was ' previously . furnished by. 

memo. । .

On 4/11/68, the records of:the Western>Cook
County Credit Bureau,.Oak Park, Illinois, and the ”Q" ’
Suburban Credit Bureau^ La.Grange, Illinois j -were ! checked, and / 
found to be negative concerning the name GALT. 1

JWG/ve1 
(2),

Buy U.S. Savings. Bonds Regularly* on the Payroll Savings Plan
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GEDiflk 
1

On April 9, 1968, records were caused to be 
checked by the following individuals at the following agencies 
under the name HARVEY LOWMEYER including 20 possible 
phonetic variations of the name LOWMEYER, with negative '?.

■ results: '!"'/ : . • .? - < ’ • . ’? " '

JEANNE BASKERVILLE, Clerk, . >
Joliet, Illinois, Police Department

\ KATHY TURNER, Clerk
Credit Bureau of Will County, Inc., 
Joliet, Illinois

Deputy-RAY ROSSI
La Salle County Sheriff’s Office
Ottawa, Illinois . ' ;

Sergeant RON FLORI ■ . .
Ottawa, Illinois, Police Department

EILEEN MARSHALL
Ottawa, Illinois, Credit Bureau

Sergeant CHARLES HAWTHORNE
Streator, Illinois, Police Department

FRANCES BOWERS
Credit Bureau of Streator, Illinois

Chief of Police KINCZEWSKI -
La Salle, Illinois, Police Department

ROY. MARTIN'
Peru, Illinois, Police Department
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 1C 5010-107
r^Y 10& EDITION 
GSA GEN. RE@. NO. 27

* UNITED STATES GoWrNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, CHICAGO (B44-1114) date: 4/9/68

from : SA DAVID R. STRUCK

subject: MURKIN

Re Bureau tel to all continental field offices dated 
4/8/68.

On 4/9/68 the following individuals were contacted concerning 
the name LOWMEYER and its variations. Each advised they were 
unable to locate any record identifiable with LOUMEYER:

PAT HOFFMAN 
Elmhurst PD

JOHN BEUKEMA
Hinsdale PD

TOM MORSE 
Lombard PD

OTTO ALBUSCHAT
Villa Park PD

DAN D’AQUILLA 
Downers Grove PD

KEN NORTH
Addison PD

EST ELE MEEKS
Clarendon Hills PD

LU AMATO
Bensenville PD .

HAROLD WALTHERS /
Oak Brook PD /

DRS: \
&) \

ANN SWANSON
Westmont PD

JACK MC GANN
Wood Dale PD

JOEL KAGANN
Woodridge PD

STAN ROSSOL
Itasca PD

JEANIE SPRINGBORN
DuPage County Sheriffs Office
Wheaton, Illinois

f/M

Buy U.S. SaUngs Bands Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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On 4/9/68 LYNN ZOLIN, DuPage County Credit Bureau, 
Wheaton, Illinois advised the following was the only name she 
was able to locate similar to the name appearing in retel:

SARAH LOHMEIER
Widow-hus b a nd WILLI AM
Residence-100 North Salberry PO Box 123

Davis, Illinois 
Loan-Mercantile Alliin-One

Chicago, Illinois 
telephone 248-7000 

Employ-Bensenville Nursing Home 
Bensenville, Illinois

On 4/9/68 RAY MC DONALD, County Clerk, DuPage County, 
Wheaton, Illinois made available his voters registration 
cards. A review of these cards failed to reflect any name
similar to the one mentioned in retel.
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OPTIONAL.FORM NOT 10 
■MAY 1962 EDITION ' . •
GSAFPMR(4ICFR) 101-11.6UNITED STATES GOV^NMENT

Memorandum
TO %’ ?. G ^ Ay; o's^fejlllQ) y date: 6/15 /6 8

FROM

subject:

W<1:; ^55.

/?y Wil ;>/^>fffAfc W |4l  ̂W^ u

Dr0^t%/6//;#/<p/^

fifeShg

bl$g*^i^ '<ai/y.he/pi<Xfejl-y:^

SEARCHED

5010-108-02

Buy U/S.: Savings Bonds Regularly on. ^ Payroll Savings/Plan

M’jI ( 1968 
FBI —CHICAGO

INDEXED
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . * 
' MAY 1962 EDITION \

OSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6UNITED STATES GOV^NMENT ;

Memorandum
TO SAC,) CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 6/17/68

FROM :. SA GIRARD M. ANNINO

and Mrs.

.'■'.■■•’■'.;■■■,;-■ Re New Orleans airfel to Memphis dated 5/7/68
Serial 455i?/ //■^/■:-< ?’-v>< '■/ '//. ;c':< 7/-^\  ̂/y-

Almost daily efforts have been made to contact Mr 
WENDELL H, WAYNE, 637 Library Street, Evanston," 

without success?. Efforts will continue .to contact these .-j 
ind ividua Is.

subject:.. MURKIN

Buy U.S.; Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
3010-108-0?

SEARCHED^-JW^l1

SERIALITiA / 

' JUN

i/j.' ' On May 17, 1968, Mr. .and Mrs.LEMIL MEIER, 2514 '-,; ?-/< r 
Pioneer Road, Evanston, : Illinois, advised they stayed at the 
Provincial Motel, New Orleans,ion December 18, 1967, and ; ■
checked out on December 19/ 1967. After .viewing photographs 
of subject RAY, they stated they did not remember seeing him. '

;. ? ^j ' V later telephohically advised after thinking '
the matter over/ he now believes he did see RAY in- the lobby . ' 
of the motel and remembers seeing a white car in the pa.rking 
lot.,' He could furnish no additional information other than 
the man he'how believes was RAY was dressed in business

■ ■ clothes and was a lone .fv\i.7’'< /i’ /'A ^/ ’/''^ :; - '?'^ v’.-

GMA: kmg
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. OPTIONAL.FORM N0>10. - ; . • < : ’ ' ■ ' >;
-MAY- 1962 EDITION. X; -•,"/.': * • ^’ ' ' \

: -GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 . J ; '

■ UNITED CT^ .

Memorandum
TO SACJ CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 6/17/68

FROM SA GIRARD JM.?; A

. SUBJECT MURKIN

> />? Re memo of SA WILLIAM M. PARKER dated . 5/18/68
Serial 247. ././</:-.''?///;///^ ■'<<'1/ /

^/.''' After several' attempts NIrs . HAROLD GUETZKOW,1584
'Wesisy/ Avenue/’ Evanston,*/ ^ 1968, . , /

? she has been having moments of mental depression and on the
evening she called the Chicago/ Offide she had one ?i her ;
spells.After viewing several photographs of subject RAY she

, Stated he was not identical with the. man she; observed on / 
/■By/J&)/ 1968. She commented that she belieyes she has seen 
v/this:<sanieg®an;in/se  ̂ .'cars’since. this date; ? -x •///.

On June 3, 1968, ED RANWORTH,, Evanston Cred it ? /.
Bureau, 1014 Davis, advised?JOSEPH ^ :
has been ®xfile since 1965. MC SHANE is the District Sales

; Manager,., Harlequin Corporation. /.'?';/:

GMA: kmg 
w

•'WJ0rW8-02

-SEARCHEB™Xp.lNI®Efe4

SERIALIZEf)/ ' 6

aws»,
' A -; \fbix CHICAGO

Buy U,S';.Savings Bonds dktgularl^ the Payroll Savings 'Plan
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (4. CFR) 101-11.6 . .

UNITED STATES GcWrNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC/(44-1114) DATE: 6/21/68

FROM SA MICHAEL J. BALGLEY

subject: ERIC STARVO GALT, aka 
MURKIN

At 10:10 AM, 6/21/68, RICHARD G. BR^M (PROTECT IDENTITY) 
La Salle National Bank (PROTECT IDENTITY!, telephonically advised 
that he had located a Western Union cable addressed to the La

■ Salle National Bank, dated 5/8/68, and received 5/9/68 from 
The Banco Totta-Alianca, Rua-Douro 69-79, Lisbon, Portugal, 
and sigped L. J. TATTAJO, which cable read substantially as 
follows: •, • • ' ■'- • .

"Please cable credit information on Arthur
Galt, Chicago." . .'' . .' .

BRUM advised that this cable is available for 
inspection. He stated that no account had been located for 
an individual named ARTHUR T. GALT. He firmly requested that 
his identity and the identity of the bank be fully protected.

MJB: lac

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on rhe Payroll Savings Plan
5010-IM

J GN 2 11968

FBI —CHICAGO

CHED_______.INDEXED 
SERIALIZED. A I FILED t
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘
MAY 1 *62 EDITION < .- v
OSA FPMR (41 CFR» 101-11.6;

TO

FROM

SUBJECT

’ UNITED STATES GOV ENT

Memorandum
SAC ClH<rAG(fe?^

SA? DAVID R-.: ‘STRUCK

.MURKIN

date:, 7 /5#68

*’'<<:;v;>^^ Chief;hAMES^^^
,P:oLice ’:Dep^ a d'vf sed’ a. nurse -was ,'fpi.indh 4 ' h

i b p p t h in Jib d gki n p , op (t he.mo pni rig .. o n -7 /I /6 8;. >Th i s w h s-. :.f bun d 
■. by 'Cap't^ nfade .. available- thisr pufi ‘

inside.',4., .written4/ paper were the- words!

Stele p.hone.

se and

" i; Matti hl Luther King ,h;^ ports. ■ (ares4
4.\ingiand biahedh'tp fly tp?.Belgium^'.•/

(ted ..in

There were: n.o\ot:her-not at ioh^
notations hit other ;"s praps oit hhpcr .re 1 itirigit bpch^ p
matterj; SIMS advised., the-.purse4■ helonps /^
'59,01: hi ndsay / ■HOdgkins^ : 'SIMS' .advised.' t.lhrh.' is■ ■ a4 ^ -. (4ht
question, in..hip .mindhasAtp .■thpi.mental.;^ GLONTZ.' .
lie : s t a ted the4 pas received. ■ 'several c-bmpi'a'int s'.'frpm CtONT-Zj. 'y 
One. of . .which was , a '‘'big- 'cat'.;. tryingl to; break^^ hph.hohsph 
tjpbn ' investigat ion-'^ an alleyj cat was-.'.'foim^ the.,pdrch
. He ■$tatedh.s£V&ra'K:Qth£^ '.pomp^ aints/: simiT’af'id t his

■or any lothei?:

have : been ■rpc&iyeh.^ pish .-ata^^
heavily-i; ^hO^’C v?i ^’ihi. p. h-VV'4 •>0’/ *5 ■

scrap

should

. h <;Inasmuch... as.: the inf ^ putthe 
was... public. .^ 1CLQ1J&Z. appears, t o 
un s .tab le -land- a A dp ink&rhl'it-wa s h oil "fe It? she

be. :mehbail‘lyhhV^ . -.>• 
should "fofe•' interv tewed

pl? .‘pap er

rib

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
• ■■••■•*■’•** ^ ' '** * ' '.'" ” ' ' •' *• A r" *•.«;/ '.i K' • ' ’ .* ‘rf

IRS
<20

.UNDEXED-X— 
^FlUO-iA  ̂

LK 196^ 

iCHICAGO ’ .;• .v
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 '
MAY 1M2 EDITION
OSA OEM. REO. NO. 27

JJNITED STATES

5010-107-02

ERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) . date: 8/7/68

FROM SA HARRY' A. WALKER

subject: MURKIN

for the Des
Re serial 678 this file seating forth lead

Plaines RA

Service 
GLENN E

^Ppi THOMAS BUCKLIN, ox
u wunuAM, owner, IGlenbrook Patrol 

Glenview, Illinois, advised<on 7/19/68 that 
TIBBS, telephone number 729-3921, was former

lieutenant for his patrol service, however, due to a 
foot operation TIBBS had to leave his company about 
6/1/68.

BUCKLIN advised that TIBBS resides in the Sunset 
Trailer Park with an address of 508 5th Street, Northfield 
Illinois, however, the trailer park is just located 
north of Glenview, Illinois, on Waukegan Road. He 
explained that for the last approximate two years TIBBS 
had the job of checking the security of the Sportsman 
Country Club, Northbrook, Illinois, for the patrol service 
checking the Sportsman Country Club area in a roving 
patrol approximately three times a night and in this 
capacity became well-acquainted with JERRY RAY, brother 
of JAMES EARL RAY,and had coffee with JERRY RAY on a 
nightly basis during this period at the Sportsman Country 
Club where JERRY was employed. BUCKLIN stated that TIBBS 
is an extremely capable guard and a person that can be 
trusted in every respect ^^

: GLENN TIBBS interviewed on 8/6/68 at the ab/ve
address, [furnished the same information set out abovi 
concerning the background of his acquaintanceship wL 
JERRY RAY at the Sportsman Country Club. He stated^ 
after the publicity broke concerning JAMES EARL RAY 
being suspect in the KING murder, JERRY RAY told him 
that JAMES EARL RAY was his brother.

hat

TIBBS who is presently employed as a guard
at the Crane Company, Morton Grove

- 137-7051

HAW':cmm • 
<2>

Illinois, by\the

| “ 1968
I EBI-CHICAGO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings-Plan;.
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the. fact that RAYthat other than

pr
ntanc

ros

.ous 1 v h

MA/ORTEZ' F
hi

. ■ TIBBS stated 
told him that he had a

CG 44-1114

Pinkerton Agency, advised that after JAMES EARL RAY 
was identified JERRY RAY drove to St. Louis, Missouri, 
to see a brother, JOHN RAY, and a sister, name unknown, 
who also lived in St. Louis on either one or two occasions. 
He stated that JERRY RAY also flew to Philadelphia, Pennsyl­
vania, on another occasion and before JERRY RAY departed 
the Sportsman Country Club to fly to Philadelphia, Pennsyl­
vania, he expressed concern about transportation from 
O’Hare Field' to Sportsman Country Club upon his return 
from Philadelphia; therefore, he (TIBBS) gave him his 
telephone ndmber telling JERRY RAY that in the event 
that he could not obtain a ride from O’Hare Field to 
Sportsman Country Club upon his return from Philadelphia, 

• to phone him and he would drive to O’Hare Field and return 
him to the Sportsman Country Club.^ , • _ .

RAY vis
New Jers
PennsyIv

deljJUiay

brother JOHN RAY and a sister, name 
unknown, iri St, Louis, Missouri, he spoke little about 
his relatives or life before he became employed at the. 
Sportsman Country Club, however,JERRY RAY did say that 
JOHN RAY asked him to go into the tavern b “hess with 
him in St.।Louis, Missouri,, and JERRY RAY peared to 
be very cross to his brother JOHN RAY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 R
ELEASE U

N
D

ER E.O
. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




